## www.e

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1653/2020

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21387/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.21389/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv. Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. P.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the fact that the petitioners were employed as part-time porters and are now out of employment, application seeking exemption from paying court fee is allowed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER