

ITEM NO.12

Virtual Court 5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).9/2020

MOLOY SAMANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.219/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.312/2020 (X)

IA No. 21389/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.83/2020 (X)

IA No. 43745/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 25796/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No.360/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.462/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the counter affidavit be filed by the Union of India in cases where no counter is yet been filed.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER